District, 2nd Section, Fulton County, Georgia, and City of Roswell. Said tract containing 
approximately 23.541+/- acres and being more particularly described in that Purchase and Sales 
Agreement Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein; and  

WHEREAS, the owner has agreed to sell the property for Seven Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000.00) to the City of Roswell, Georgia; and  

WHEREAS, the corporate powers of the City, as stated in Section 1.03 of the Charter of 

the City of Roswell, allow the City to acquire real property:   

NOW, THEREFORE, the Mayor and Council do hereby adopt a Resolution as follows: